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Cash Collection Analysis: 

For the month ending 
April 30, 2022 

Panama City Beach 

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown). 
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Cash Collection Analysis: 

For seven months ending 
April 30, 2022 

Panama City Beach 

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown). 
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Panama City BeachAccrual Attribution Data 
2021/2022 As of 

5/31/22

2020/2021 As of 

5/31/21

Variance Variance % 2020/2021 

FINAL 5/31/22

Oct 2,414,378.82$   2,019,354.65$   395,024.17$       19.56% 2,272,260.57$   

Nov 957,221.96$      778,627.79$      178,594.17$       22.94% 773,407.05$      

Dec 841,869.34$      614,560.06$      227,309.28$       36.99% 629,489.63$      

Jan 890,039.20$      658,692.53$      231,346.67$       35.12% 658,068.99$      

Feb 1,130,001.58$   761,390.61$      368,610.97$       48.41% 758,218.71$      

Mar 2,844,012.11$   2,505,416.93$   338,595.18$       13.51% 2,543,460.52$   

Apr 3,043,858.24$   3,155,201.99$   (111,343.75)$      -3.53% 3,274,500.42$   

May-Sep 33,577.16$        24,464.56$        

12,154,958.41$ 10,517,709.12$ 1,637,249.29$    15.57% 10,909,405.89$ 
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Panama City BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown 
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FY2022 

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

Pre 95,094.46$        29,392.17$        43,263.83$         20,880.20$      6,628.28$         7,250.16$        3,488.09$        205,997.19$      

Oct 2,335,738.26$   56,407.16$        9,445.05$          1,012.14$        1,437.53$         6,369.27$        3,969.41$        2,414,378.82$   

Nov 9,507.94$         918,720.71$      16,821.59$         8,407.03$        964.28$            1,565.32$        1,235.09$        957,221.96$      

Dec 7,665.65$         770,021.25$       15,104.36$      10,543.35$        31,882.40$      6,652.33$        841,869.34$      

Jan 31.02$              7,477.69$          810,050.15$    42,794.49$        26,917.56$      2,768.29$        890,039.20$      

Feb 784.95$             12,993.30$      1,043,349.97$   66,381.89$      6,491.47$        1,130,001.58$   

Mar 202.80$          26,927.41$        2,719,584.13$ 97,297.77$      2,844,012.11$   

Apr 1,222.89$         31,566.45$      3,011,068.90$ 3,043,858.24$   

May 509.48$          32,911.73$      33,421.21$        

Jun 155.95$          155.95$            

Jul -$                 

Aug -$                 

Sep -$                 

Post -$                 

2,440,340.66$   1,012,216.71$   847,814.36$       868,649.98$    1,133,868.20$   2,892,026.66$ 3,166,039.03$ 12,360,955.60$ 

Collected in

*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period. 
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Schedule of Collection Allocation 
Panama City Beach 

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 3,040,497          97,409           3,137,906   3,150,155         80,140              3,230,294         

Penalties 3,623                23,396           27,019        2,200                11,331              13,531              

Interest 17                     1,097                1,114         27                    1,783                    1,811               

Total Collections 3,044,137            121,902            3,166,039   3,152,382            93,255                  3,245,636           

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 11,721,339        529,403         12,250,741 10,240,483        387,727            10,628,209       

Penalties 16,976              74,777           91,753        19,765              61,443              81,208              

Interest 2,176                16,285           18,461        93                    20,519                  20,612              

Total Collections 11,740,491          620,465            12,360,956 10,260,341         469,688                10,730,029         

Fiscal year to date through April 2022 Fiscal year to date through April 2021

For the month ending and fiscal year to date April 2022 and 2021

For the month ending April 2022 For the month ending April 2021
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Cash Collection Analysis: 

For the month ending 
April 30, 2022 

Panama City 

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown). 
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Cash Collection Analysis: 

For seven months ending 
April 30, 2022 

Panama City 

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown). 
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Panama CityAccrual Attribution Data 
2021/2022 As 

of 5/31/22

2020/2021 As 

of 5/31/21

Variance Variance % 2020/2021 

FINAL 5/31/22

Oct 138,259.34$    120,055.75$    18,203.59$    15.16% 133,565.86$     

Nov 107,978.17$    102,962.22$    5,015.95$      4.87% 102,962.22$     

Dec 95,599.22$      80,779.12$      14,820.10$    18.35% 81,160.38$       

Jan 107,240.95$    76,372.67$      30,868.28$    40.42% 76,372.67$       

Feb 104,458.92$    85,127.94$      19,330.98$    22.71% 85,361.71$       

Mar 182,800.90$    193,316.89$    (10,515.99)$   -5.44% 193,820.31$     

Apr 178,215.86$    216,421.09$    (38,205.23)$   -17.65% 229,606.18$     

May-Sep 482.52$          -$                

915,035.88$    875,035.68$    40,000.20$    4.57% 902,849.33$     
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Panama CityCash / Accrual Breakdown
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FY2022 

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

Pre 1,646.81$        648.85$          557.20$       2,852.86$        

Oct 134,081.27$    3,843.09$        293.95$       41.03$         138,259.34$    

Nov 80.00$            95,269.79$      148.09$        12,480.29$   107,978.17$    

Dec 357.25$          81,545.23$    12,503.65$   1,193.09$     95,599.22$      

Jan 109.05$        106,888.00$ 165.10$           78.80$         107,240.95$    

Feb 103,829.83$     535.34$       93.75$         104,458.92$    

Mar 392.26$           182,129.62$ 279.02$       182,800.90$    

Apr 87.75$         178,128.11$ 178,215.86$    

May 242.43$       242.43$           

Jun 240.09$       240.09$           

Jul -$                

Aug -$                

Sep -$                

Post -$                

135,808.08$    100,118.98$    81,802.37$    132,165.89$ 104,387.19$     182,793.74$ 180,812.49$ 917,888.74$    

Collected in

*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period. 
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Schedule of Collection Allocation 
Panama City 

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 178,611             1,932             180,542      216,421            2,571                218,992            

Penalties -                    200                200            -                   232                   232                  

Interest -                    70                      70              -                   126                        126                  

Total Collections 178,611                2,202                180,812       216,421               2,929                    219,350               

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 881,212             30,247           911,459      861,782            24,404              886,185            

Penalties 2,148                3,574             5,722         1,568                1,204                2,771               

Interest 21                     687                708            27                    919                        946                  

Total Collections 883,381                34,508              917,889       863,377               26,527                  889,903               

Fiscal year to date through April 2022 Fiscal year to date through April 2021

For the month ending and fiscal year to date April 2022 and 2021

For the month ending April 2022 For the month ending April 2021
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Cash Collection  Analysis: 

For the month ending 
April 30, 2022 

Mexico Beach 

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown). 
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Cash Collection  Analysis: 

For seven months ending 
April 30, 2022 

Mexico Beach 

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown). 
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Accrual Attribution Data Mexico Beach 
2021/2022 As 

of 5/31/22

2020/2021 As 

of 5/31/21

Variance Variance % 2020/2021 

FINAL 5/31/22

Oct 39,069.46$      12,958.76$   26,110.70$    201.49% 17,947.28$      

Nov 15,697.13$      9,663.29$     6,033.84$      62.44% 9,586.45$       

Dec 14,629.63$      9,485.43$     5,144.20$      54.23% 11,522.34$      

Jan 17,971.86$      12,825.58$   5,146.28$      40.13% 12,927.31$      

Feb 20,642.32$      11,900.53$   8,741.79$      73.46% 12,043.77$      

Mar 42,099.48$      31,291.37$   10,808.11$    34.54% 32,008.13$      

Apr 46,753.13$      34,653.75$   12,099.38$    34.92% 36,085.09$      

May-Sep 1,918.22$        90.67$         

198,781.23$    122,869.38$ 75,911.85$    61.78% 132,120.37$    

Accrual Attribution Data
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Mexico BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown 

FY2022 

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

Pre 4,543.85$        992.33$       5,536.18$     

Oct 35,136.91$      3,434.28$     498.27$         39,069.46$   

Nov 180.86$          15,121.84$   344.43$         50.00$       15,697.13$   

Dec 532.25$       13,239.24$    338.61$     0.18$              519.35$       14,629.63$   

Jan 246.32$         17,385.16$ 132.88$          50.00$        157.50$       17,971.86$   

Feb 209.07$     19,329.82$      556.84$       546.59$       20,642.32$   

Mar 956.23$          39,604.19$  1,539.06$    42,099.48$   

Apr 434.58$       46,318.55$  46,753.13$   

May 1,918.22$    1,918.22$     

Jun -$             

Jul -$             

Aug -$             

Sep -$             

Post -$             

39,861.62$      20,080.70$   14,328.26$    17,982.84$ 20,419.11$      40,645.61$  50,999.27$  204,317.41$ 

Collected in
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period. 
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Schedule of Collection Allocation 
Mexico Beach 

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 47,938              2,375             50,313        34,672              702                   35,374              

Penalties 297                   369                666            2                      100                   102                  

Interest 1                      19                      20              -                   10                          10                    

Total Collections 48,237                  2,763                50,999         34,673                  812                        35,485                 

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 189,304             11,975           201,279      113,911            9,504                123,415            

Penalties 1,305                1,590             2,896         593                  1,189                1,782               

Interest 4                      139                142            1                      137                        138                  

Total Collections 190,613                13,704              204,317       114,505               10,830                  125,335               

Fiscal year to date through April 2022 Fiscal year to date through April 2021

For the month ending and fiscal year to date April 2022 and 2021

For the month ending April 2022 For the month ending April 2021
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  TDC Zones: Panama City Beach and Surrounding 
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Annual % of Gross Receipts by Zones 

Three Year April Comparison 
Panama City Beach 
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Total Unit Count 

Three Year April Comparison 
Panama City Beach 
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Unit Count Reporting Income 
Three Year April Comparison 

Panama City Beach 
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Gross Rental Receipts 
Three Year April Comparison 

Panama City Beach 

*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element 
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Unit Count by Property Type 
Three Years - April 

Panama City Beach 

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties. 

23 



  

      

Unit Count Reporting Income by 
Property Type - Three Year - April 

Panama City Beach 

Miscellaneous Includes: Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties. 
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Gross Receipts by Property Type 
Three Year – April 

Panama City Beach 

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties. 

*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element 
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Seasonal Gross Receipts 
Three Year Comparison 

Panama City Beach 

 March-April Only 
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Panama City Beach Year to Date Monthly Gross 
Receipts Comparison Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2022 

*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element 
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MONTHLY TDT DATA DETAIL 

Tourist Tax Data and Statistics 
Report for Panama City Beach Area 

for month ending: 
April 30, 2022 
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Bedroom Type Reporting Units grouped by 
Condominium / Townhome property type 

Fiscal Year thru April 30, 2022 

Panama City Beach 
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Panama City Beach Bedroom Type Reporting Gross Receipts grouped by 
Condominium / Townhome property type 

Fiscal Year thru April 30, 2022 
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Reporting Units and Gross Receipts for 
Hotel/Motel, Single Family and Miscellaneous 
property types for month ending April 30, 2022 

Panama City Beach 
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Supporting Data and Service Contributors 

Bay County 
Geographic Information System 
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